# 504337011 04/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4383699

		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
PIERRE LANGLADE DEMOYEN 02/02/2017					
OLIVIER ADOTEVI			04/10/2017		
MAGALIE DOSSET 04/12/2017					
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	INVEC	TYS			
Street Address:	28 RU	E DU DOCTEUR ROUX			
City:	PARIS				
State/Country:	FRAN	CE			
Postal Code:	F-7501	5			
Name:	UNIVE	RSITE DE FRANCHE-COMTE			
Street Address:	1 RUE CLAUDE GOUDIMEL				
City:	BESAN	BESANCON			
State/Country:	FRAN	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	F-25030				
Name:	CENTRE HOSPITALIER REGIONAL UNIVERSITAIRE DE BESANCON				
Street Address:		CE SAINT-JACQUES			
City:	BESAN	BESANCON			
State/Country:	FRAN	RANCE			
Postal Code:	F-2503	F-25030			
	1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		14385534			

Address Line 4: NEW	YORK, NEW YORK 10022	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	246393.000002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURENZA JEAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Laurenza Jean/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2017	
Total Attachments: 4 source=B1317USPC Executed assignment#page1.tif source=B1317USPC Executed assignment#page2.tif source=B1317USPC Executed assignment#page3.tif source=B1317USPC Executed assignment#page4.tif		

Attorney Docket No.: 246393.000002

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, Pierre Langlade Demoyen; a citizen of France; residing at 92 avenue Charles de Gaulle, Neulliy Sur Seine, F-92200 FRANCE; and

 Olivier Adotevi; a citizen of France; residing at 10 rue Emile Zola, Besancon, F-25000 FRANCE; and

I, Magalie Dosset; a citizen of France; residing at 10 ru Ronchaux, Besancon, F-25000 FRANCE;

each of us (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to ASSIGNOR by

## INVECTYS

and

### UNIVERSITE DE FRANCHE-COMTE

and

## CENTRE HOSPITALIER REGIONAL UNIVERSITAIRE DE BESANCON

All organized under the laws of France,

ŧ

Ŷ

1

INVECTYS having its principal place of business at 28 rue du Docteur Roux, Paris F-75015, FRANCE; and

UNIVERSITE DE FRANCHE-COMTE having its principle place of business at 1 rue Claude Goudimel, Besancon F-25030, FRANCE; and

CENTRE HOSPITALIER REGIONAL UNIVERSITAIRE DE BESANCON having its principle place of business at 2 Place Saint-Jacques, Besancon F-25030, FRANCE,

1

MD HD HD

PATENT REEL: 042138 FRAME: 0627

3

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the below indicated right, title, and interest, in and for the United States of America and throughout the world, in and to our Invention entitled:

1

ş

## UNIVERSAL CANCER PEPTIDES DERIVED FROM TELOMERASE

invented by us and described in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/621,075 filed on April 6, 2012, European Patent Application No. EP12305319.1 filed on March 16, 2012, International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2013/054592 filed on March 7, 2013, and U.S. Patent Application No. 14/385,534 filed on September 16, 2014, and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, including the right to sue for past infringement and any such recovery, said interest being our entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, including all rights of Assignor to recover for past infringement thereof;

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that whenever ASSIGNEE, its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with an application concerning said invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of such application or patent issuing therefrom is lawful and desirable, we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of all lawful rights associated with the Invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense; and we hereby appoint every present or future officer of said ASSIGNEE as our agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on our behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law;

por MD

PATENT REEL: 042138 FRAME: 0628

2

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

We declare under penalty of parjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that we have signed this document on our own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated:

1

1

1

Dated: 2/02/2017-Dated: 10/04/2017-

Dated: 12/04/2017

Olivier Adotevi, Inventor

t yt

Pierre Langlade Demoyen, Invertion

Magalic Dosset, Inventor

PATENT REEL: 042138 FRAME: 0629

Attorney Docket No.: 246393.000002

## ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

In connection with an assignment in any jurisdiction in which an acceptance by ASSIGNEE is required, we hereby accept this assignment on behalf of ASSIGNEE listed below.

Dated:	02/02/2017	B	3y:	PL>	
		y	Vame:	5 AUGUNDIS	DEMAYEN
				C80	
		1	NVEC	TYS	

#### ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

In connection with an assignment in any jurisdiction in which an acceptance by ASSIONEE is required, we hereby accept this assignment on behalf of ASSIONEE listed below.

Dated:0 4 AVR. 2017	By:	Pour le président et par délégation La vice-présidente Recherche
	Name:	Regen
	Title:	

Universite De Franche-Comigiga KOUCHNARENKO

### ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

In connection with an assignment in any jurisdiction in which an acceptance by ASSIGNEE is required, we hereby accept this assignment on behalf of ASSIGNEE listed below.

Dated:	24/04/2017-		By:	<u>.</u>
		1.2 10:000 16 18. 14	Name: 1 Title: Centro Hosp Besancon	italier Regional Universitaire De

ġ

PATENT REEL: 042138 FRAME: 0630

**RECORDED: 04/25/2017** 

ł